AITKEN Kenneth Oswald

Born: 9 Jul 1887 Masterton, NZ
Died: 12 Aug 1972 (85) Palmerston Nth, NZ
Buried: Kelvin Grove cemetery, Palmerston Nth, NZ, Cremated

WW1 Reserves

Father: Robert Aitken 1836 - 1916
Mother: Mary Bollen 1844 - 1931
Married: (1) 26 Mar 1913 Wellington, NZ
SCOTT Ivy Annette

Born: 11 Oct 1888 Wellington, NZ
Died: 13 Apr 1947 (59) Wellington, NZ
Buried: Karori cemetery, Wellington, NZ

Father: Robert Scott 1859 - 1933
Mother: Edith Fanny Plimmer 1866 - 1931

Married: (2"%) 1948

NELSON Gertrude Jesse

Born: 15 Aug 1915

Died: 26 Jun 2004 (89) Levin, NZ

Buried:

Children:

Aitken Beverly Scott

Born: 21 Sep 1915 Levin, NZ

Died: 6 Sep 2002 (87) Picton, NZ
As Aitken

Buried:

Married: 1940

Marks Frederick Stinchcombe
Born: 23 Mar 1908 Wairau, NZ
Died: 31 Jul 1989 (81)
Buried:

WWwW?2
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Aitken
Born:
Died:
Buried:

Married:

Lyons
Born:
Died:
Buried:

Property:

Kenneth Scott

25 Sep 1918
7 Jun 2005 (87)

Ww2

1947

Patricia Margaret

14 Aug 1919

25 May 2001 (82)

Levin, NZ

Palmerston Nth, NZ

Kelvin Grove cemetery, Palmerston Nth, NZ

Kenneth Oswald:

Town Block 11, Lot 29, Oxford St

NOTES:

Electoral Rolls:

1911
1911
1914
1919
1928
1935
1935
1938
1946

1938
1946
1949
1954
1957
1957
1963
1969
1972
1981

AP0007

Kenneth Oswald

Wellington
Oxford St, Levin
Oxford St, Levin
Queen St, Levin
Queen St, Levin
Queen St, Levin
Wellington
Wellington
Auckland

Auckland
Wanganui
Wanganui
Wellington
Levin
Levin
Levin

Rata St

Bookseller
Bookseller
Bookseller
Stationer
Stationer
Stationer
Bookseller
Bookseller
Salesman

Salesman
Salesman
Salesman
Salesman
Retired
Retired
Retired

1922
Ivy
Wellington Spinster
Levin Married
Levin Married
Levin Married
Levin Married
Wellington Married
Wellington Married
Auckland Married
Gertrude
Dunedin Spinster
Wellington Spinster
Auckland Married
Wanganui Married
Wellington Married
Levin Married
Levin Married
Levin Married
Levin Separated
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1935
1938
1946
1946
1949
1954
1957
1969
1972
1978
1981

1946
1949
1954
1957
1963
1969
1978
1981
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Frederick Marks

Dunedin
Dunedin
Wellington
Silverstream
Silverstream
Invercargill
Dunedin
Lyttelton
Lyttelton
Picton

Picton

Pub Servant
Pub Servant
Pub Servant
Pub Servant
Pub Servant
Pub Servant
Pub Servant
Accountant
Accountant
Retired
Retired

Kenneth Scott

Auckland
Greymouth
Upper Hutt
Upper Hutt
Upper Hutt
Upper Hutt
Waiterere
Waiterere

Clerk

Comm Traveller
Comm Traveller
Comm Traveller
Comm Traveller
Clerk

Clerk

Retired

Beverly

Wellington Spinster
Wellington Married

Silver. Married
Silver. Married
Inver. Married

Dunedin Married
Lyttelton  Married
Lyttelton  Married

Picton Married
Picton Married
Patricia

Greymouth Married
Upper Hutt Married
Upper Hutt Married
Upper Hutt Married
Upper Hutt Married
Waiterere Married
Waiterere Married



