## AITKEN Kenneth Oswald

Born: 9 Jul 1887 Masterton, NZ

Died: 12 Aug 1972 (85) Palmerston Nth, NZ

Buried: Kelvin Grove cemetery, Palmerston Nth, NZ, Cremated

WW1 Reserves

Father: Robert Aitken 1836 – 1916 Mother: Mary Bollen 1844 – 1931

Married: (1<sup>st</sup>) 26 Mar 1913 Wellington, NZ

## SCOTT Ivy Annette

Born: 11 Oct 1888 Wellington, NZ Died: 13 Apr 1947 (59) Wellington, NZ

Buried: Karori cemetery, Wellington, NZ

Father: Robert Scott 1859 – 1933 Mother: Edith Fanny Plimmer 1866 – 1931

Married: (2<sup>nd</sup>) 1948

# **NELSON** Gertrude Jesse

Born: 15 Aug 1915

Died: 26 Jun 2004 (89) Levin, NZ

**Buried:** 

Children:

Aitken Beverly Scott

Born: 21 Sep 1915 Levin, NZ Died: 6 Sep 2002 (87) Picton, NZ

As Aitken

**Buried:** 

Married: 1940

Marks Frederick Stinchcombe

Born: 23 Mar 1908 Wairau, NZ

Died: 31 Jul 1989 (81)

**Buried:** 

WW2

AP0007

Aitken Kenneth Scott

Born: 25 Sep 1918 Died: 7 Jun 2005 (87) Palmerston Nth, NZ

Buried:

WW2

Married: 1947

Lyons Patricia Margaret

Born: 14 Aug 1919

Died: 25 May 2001 (82) Levin, NZ Buried: Kelvin Grove cemetery, Palmerston Nth, NZ

# **Property:**

### **Kenneth Oswald:**

Town Block 11, Lot 29, Oxford St 1922

#### **NOTES:**

### **Electoral Rolls:**

Kenneth Oswald			Ivy	
1911	Wellington	Bookseller	Wellington	Spinster
1911	Oxford St, Levin	Bookseller		
1914	Oxford St, Levin	Bookseller	Levin	Married
1919	Queen St, Levin	Stationer	Levin	Married
1928	Queen St, Levin	Stationer	Levin	Married
1935	Queen St, Levin	Stationer	Levin	Married
1935	Wellington	Bookseller	Wellington	Married
1938	Wellington	Bookseller	Wellington	Married
1946	Auckland	Salesman	Auckland	Married
			Gert	rude
1938			Dunedin	Spinster
1946			Wellington	Spinster
1949	Auckland	Salesman	Auckland	Married
1954	Wanganui	Salesman	Wanganui	Married
1957	Wanganui	Salesman		
1957	Wellington	Salesman	Wellington	Married
1963	Levin	Retired	Levin	Married
1969	Levin	Retired	Levin	Married
1972	Levin	Retired	Levin	Married
1981	Rata St		Levin	Separated

AP0007 2

Frederick Marks			Beverly		
1935	Dunedin	Pub Servant			
1938	Dunedin	Pub Servant	Wellington	Spinster	
1946	Wellington	Pub Servant	Wellington	Married	
1946	Silverstream	Pub Servant	Silver.	Married	
1949	Silverstream	Pub Servant	Silver.	Married	
1954	Invercargill	Pub Servant	Inver.	Married	
1957	Dunedin	Pub Servant	Dunedin	Married	
1969	Lyttelton	Accountant	Lyttelton	Married	
1972	Lyttelton	Accountant	Lyttelton	Married	
1978	Picton	Retired	Picton	Married	
1981	Picton	Retired	Picton	Married	
Kenneth Scott			Patricia		
1946	Auckland	Clerk		-Ciu	
1949	Greymouth	Comm Traveller	Greymouth	Married	
1954	Upper Hutt	Comm Traveller	Upper Hutt Married		
1957	Upper Hutt	Comm Traveller	Upper Hutt Married		
1963	Upper Hutt	Comm Traveller	Upper Hutt	Married	
1969	Upper Hutt	Clerk	Upper Hutt	Married	
1978	Waiterere	Clerk	Waiterere	Married	
1981	Waiterere	Retired	Waiterere	Married	

AP0007 3